COATED
STEEL SHEET
Seoul Office: Fl. 11. West Building, POSCO Center, 440 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, South Korea, Tel. 02 3457 4100/4200
ALCOSTA (Hot-dip aluminized steel sheet)
ALZASTA (Hot-dip 55% Al-Zn alloy coated steel sheet)
ALSUSTA (Hot-dip aluminized stainless steel)
MACOSTA (Hot-dip Zn-Al-Mg alloy coated steel sheet)
COATED

EN
ASTM
Type CODE Use Remark
Chromate treatment
CX Building material General Cr
JX Boiler parts Cr-free
Organic coating
XG Building material Cr-type organic coating
XT Building  material / Home appliances Cr-type organic coating
XA Roofing material Blue coloring
XB Roofing material Green coloring
XD Floor heating panel Gold coloring
Others
XF Roofing material For PE-foam
XX Color material -
Displayed
thickness (t)
Width (W)
630<W
630≦W
<1000
1000≦W
0.35≤ t <0.40 ±0.05 ±0.05 ±0.05
0.40≤ t <0.60 ±0.06 ±0.06 ±0.06
0.60≤ t <0.80 ±0.07 ±0.07 ±0.07
0.80≤ t <1.00 ±0.07 ±0.08 ±0.08
1.00≤ t <1.25 ±0.08 ±0.08  ±0.09
1.25≤ t <1.60 ±0.09 ±0.10 ±0.11
1.60≤ t <2.00 ±0.11 ±0.12 ±0.13
2.00≤ t < 2.30 ±0.13 ±0.14 ±0.15
Displayed
thickness (t)
Width (W)
W≤1200 1200<W ≤1500
T≤0.40 ±0.05 ±0.06
0.40 <t ≤0.60 ±0.05 ±0.06
0.60≤ t <0.80 ±0.06 ±0.07
0.80≤ t <1.00 ±0.07 ±0.08
1.00≤ t <1.25 ±0.08 ±0.09
1.25≤ t <1.60 ±0.11 ±0.11
1.60≤ t <2.00 ±0.14 ±0.15
2.00≤ t <2.30 ±0.16 ±0.17
Width (W) Tolerance
Max 1500
+ 7
- 0
Width (W) Tolerance
600≤W≤1200 + 5
1200<W ≤1500 + 6
Width (W) Tolerance
600 ≦ t < 1200 - 0, + 5
1200 ≦ t < 1500 - 0, + 6
Displayed
thickness (t)
Width (W)
W≺1500 1500≦W
t＜0.40 ±0.08 ±0.08
0.40≤t＜1.00 ±0.10 ±0.10
1.00≤t＜1.50 ±0.13 ±0.13
1.50≤t＜2.00 ±0.15 ±0.15
2.00≤t＜2.30 ±0.30 ±0.34
Thickness tolerance
Width tolerance
(Unit : ㎜)
(Unit : ㎜)
(Unit : ㎜)
(Unit : ㎜) (Unit : ㎜)
(Unit : ㎜)
• LCD monitor • AC outdoor unit
• TV shrinkage band
• Indoor/outdoor panels • Duct
• Metal roof tile • Panel board